



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 1694 of 2023

**SMT. RUKHMANI VERMA AND OTHERS *versus* DINESH KUMAR SAHU
AND OTHERS**

Order Sheet

17/12/2025	None present for the appellants. Respondent No.3 Insurance Company has not been served. The appellants are directed to serve a copy of the appeal memo along with its annexures to Mr. Anil Gulati, Advocate, who ordinarily appears for The New India Assurance Company Limited, within a period of ten days from today. List the matter in the month of January, 2026 after showing the name of Mr. Anil Gulati, Advocate as counsel for respondent No.3. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge
Soma	